Regd. From

Director Secondary Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

Sh. Lakhvinder Singh S/o Sh. Tara Singh,
Village Patti Shahjadpur, P.O. Nagla,
Tehsil Shahabad Markanda, District Kurukshetra.
Subject-Punjabi, Merit No. 407

Smt. Manpreet Kaur W/o Sh. Kulwant Singh
 D/o Sh. Partap Singh, Village Gurditpura, P.O. Arno,
 Thana Satrana, Teh. – Patran, District Patiala

Subject-Punjabi, Merit No. 404

3. Smt. Santosh Rani W/o Sh. Baldev D/o Sh. Jaimal Ram, # 395, Barseen (97), Teh. & District Fatehabad Subject-Punjabi, Merit No. 401

 Smt. Gurvinder Kaur W/o Sh. Charan Singh D/o Sh. Harmeet Singh, Village Gidranwali, P.O. Moujdeen, Tehsil Sirsa, District Sirsa Subject-Punjabi, Merit No. 393

 Sh. Dharam Vir S/o Sh. Phool Singh, Village Sherpur Viran, P.O. Sandhir, Tehsil Nilokheri, District Karnal Subject-Punjabi, Merit No. 392

6. Smt. Saroj Rani W/o Sh. Jagdeep Kumar D/o Sh. Chamba Ram, Village Darbi, Tehsil Sirsa, District Sirsa Subject-Punjabi, Merit No. 389

 Sh. Davinder Singh S/o Late Sh. Jodh Singh, Village Sangarani, Tehsil Naraingarh, District Ambala Subject-Punjabi, Merit No. 385

8. Sh. Manjeet Singh S/o Sh. Kartar Singh, House No. 293/10, Near water works, Mandi Kalanwali, Tehsil Kalanwali, District Sirsa Subject-Punjabi, Merit No. 384

Memo No. 6/8-2017 PGT-I (4) Dated Panchkula, the 07.03.2018

Subject: - Regarding document verification for appointment to the post of Post Graduate Teacher.

Refer to the subject cited above.

You are hereby requested to appear before Smt. Kiran Mayee, Additional Director Education-cum-Chairperson of Document Verification Committee O/o Director, Secondary Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Sector-05, Panchkula on **22.03.2018 at 10:00 A.M** alongwith the record of school concerned (If selected on the basis of 4 year teaching experience) and academic certificates/ documents pertaining to your case/claim for appointment to the post of Post Graduate Teacher.

## Endst. No.: 6/8-2017 PGT-I (4) Dated, Panchkula, the 07.03.2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Smt. Kiran Mayee, Additional Director Education-cum-Chairperson of Document Verification Committee.
- 2. Sh. Anil Dalal, Principal-cum-Member of Document Verification Committee, Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Tikkar Tal (Panchkula).
- 3. Sh. Anil Sharma, Assistant Director-cum-Member of Document Verification Committee.
- 4. District Education Officer, Panchkula is requested to depute Sh. Anil Dalal in the O/o Director Secondary Education, Haryana, Panchkula on 22.03.2018.
- 5. PA/DSE.

6. PA/JD Admn-II.

7. I.T. Cell.

From

Director Secondary Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

Smt. Sukhdarshan D/o Sh. Fateh Singh, Village - Balkara, P.O. Mouri, Teh.-Charkhi Dadri, District- Bhiwani. Subject-Chemistry, Merit No. 869-A.

Memo No. 6/1-2018 PGT-I (4) Dated Panchkula, the 07.03.2018

Subject: - Regarding document verification for appointment to the post of Post Graduate Teacher.

Refer to the subject cited above.

You are hereby requested to appear before Smt. Kiran Mayee, Additional Director Education-cum-Chairperson of Document Verification Committee O/o Director, Secondary Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Sector-05, Panchkula on **20.03.2018 at 10:00 A.M** alongwith the record of school concerned (*If selected on the basis of 4 year teaching experience*) and academic certificates/ documents pertaining to your case/claim for appointment to the post of Post Graduate Teacher.

Superintendent PGT-I for Director Secondary Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No.: 6/1-2018 PGT-I (4) Dated, Panchkula, the 07.03.2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Smt. Kiran Mayee, Additional Director Education-cum-Chairperson of Document Verification Committee.
- 2. Sh. Anil Dalal, Principal-cum-Member of Document Verification Committee, Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Tikkar Tal (Panchkula).
- 3. Sh. Anil Sharma, Assistant Director-cum-Member of Document Verification Committee.
- 4. District Education Officer, Panchkula is requested to depute Sh. Anil Dalal in the O/o Director Secondary Education, Haryana, Panchkula on 20.03.2018.
- 5. PA/DSE.

6. PA/JD Admn-II.

7. I.T. Cell.

Regd. From

Director Secondary Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

Smt. Surinder Kaur D/o Sh. Bant Singh, House No. 1663, Sector-3, District- Kurukshetra. Subject-Punjabi, Merit No. 359.

Memo No. KW 6/4-2013 PGT-I (4) Dated Panchkula, the 07.03.2018

Subject: - Regarding document verification for appointment to the post of Post Graduate Teacher.

Refer to the subject cited above.

You are hereby requested to appear before Smt. Kiran Mayee, Additional Director Education-cum-Chairperson of Document Verification Committee O/o Director, Secondary Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Sector-05, Panchkula on **20.03.2018 at 12:00 A.M** alongwith the record of school concerned (If selected on the basis of 4 year teaching experience) and academic certificates/ documents pertaining to your case/claim for appointment to the post of Post Graduate Teacher.

Superintendent PGT-I for Director Secondary Education Haryana, Panchkula

## Endst. No.: KW6/4-2013 PGT-I (4) Dated, Panchkula, the 07.03.2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Smt. Kiran Mayee, Additional Director Education-cum-Chairperson of Document Verification Committee.
- 2. Sh. Nand Kishore Verma, Assistant Director-cum-Member of Document Verification Committee.
- 3. Sh. Anil Sharma, Assistant Director-cum-Member of Document Verification Committee.
- 4. PA/DSE.
- 5. PA/JD Admn-II.

6. I.T. Cell.

From

Director Secondary Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

Sh. Balraj Sharma S/o Sh. Puran Chand Sharma, House No. 788/11, Govind Colony, Karnal Road, District- Kaithal. Subject-Political Science, Merit No. 173.

Memo No. KW 6/4-2013 PGT-I (4) Dated Panchkula, the 07.03.2018

Subject: - Regarding document verification for appointment to the post of Post Graduate Teacher.

Refer to the subject cited above.

You are hereby requested to appear before Smt. Kiran Mayee, Additional Director Education-cum-Chairperson of Document Verification Committee O/o Director, Secondary Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Sector-05, Panchkula on **20.03.2018 at 11:00 A.M** alongwith the record of school concerned (If selected on the basis of 4 year teaching experience) and academic certificates/ documents pertaining to your case/claim for appointment to the post of Post Graduate Teacher.

Superintendent PGT-I for Director Secondary Education Haryana, Panchkula

## Endst. No.: KW6/4-2013 PGT-I (4) Dated, Panchkula, the 07.03.2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- T. Smt. Kiran Mayee, Additional Director Education-cum-Chairperson of Document Verification Committee.
  - 2. Sh. Nand Kishore Verma, Assistant Director-cum-Member of Document Verification Committee.
  - 3. Sh. Anil Sharma, Assistant Director-cum-Member of Document Verification Committee.
  - 4. PA/DSE.
  - 5. PA/JD Admn-II.

6. I.T. Cell.